S
E
C
T
IO
N
 1
www.carnes.com D-1

WPBC22
WPBC23
ORDERING INFORMATIONP
la
te
 R
e
c
o
v
e
ry
D-13 www.carnes.com
                       Supply Fan           Exhaust Fan
    Design   Plate Unit Duct Motor Drive Motor Drive Unit
  Model  Series               Size  Type Type Arr. HP Range HP Rnage Volt. Listing       OPTIONS
 1 2 3   4 5  6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13  14  15 16 17 18
W P B C 2 1 H S 4 R 1 R 1 E U
W - Energy
      Recovery
N - Nonlisted
ODP
Motors
U - UL Listed
ODP
Motors
M - Nonlisted
TE Motors
W - UL Listed
TE Motors
 P - Plate Unit
B - Belt Drive
      SIZE
21 - 2000 CFM (24” 1-Core)
22 - 4000 CFM (24” 2-Core)
33 - 6000 CFM (24” 3-Core)
A - 115 VAC, 1 Phase
B -  208 VAC, 1 Phase
D - 240 VAC, 1 Phase
E - 240 VAC, 3 Phase
G - 480 VAC, 3 Phase
H - 600 VAC, 3 Phase
ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR
B - Sensible Only,
 Alum Core
H - Enthalpy Core
A - Sensible Only,
 MERV13 Filters
G - Enthalpy Only,
 MERV13 Filters
S - Std. Unit
T - Std. Unit, 1-Side Access (Indoor Only)
3 - Horizontal Building Connections (Outdoor)
4 - Vertical (Floor) SA & RA Connections (Outdoor)
5 - Horizontal SA, Vertical RA (Floor), (Outdoor)
6 - Vertical SA (Floor), Horizontal RA, (Outdoor)
F - Filter Switches
M - Motorized
Intake &
Exhaust
Dampers
R - Rainhoods
S - Rainhoods
with
Motorized
Dampers
ECONOMIZER / FROST CONTROL
1 - Electric Preheat
4 - Exhaust Fan Only Frost Control
5 - Return Air Recirculation Frost Control
6 - Plenum Air Frost Control
7 - Bypass Frost Control
8 - Plate Economizer

l
www.carnes.com D-14
ORDERING INFORMATION
    Design
  Model Number  Series                Config.                   Size   kW Rating                   Electrical
 1 2 3 4 5  6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
W - Energy
      Recovery
C - Electric
 Coil
P - Plate Unit
STAGES
1
2
3
4
A - 115V, 1 Ph.
B - 208V, 1 Ph.
C - 208V, 3 Ph.
D - 240V, 1 Ph.
E - 240V, 3 Ph.
G - 480V, 3 Ph.
H - 600V, 3 Ph.
W C P G R L 2 1 0 7 5 C 2
CONTROL OPTION
G - Std. Control, Stages Thermostat
 Controled (Default) with Negative
 Pressure Air Flow Switch
K - SCR Control with Negative
 Pressure Air Flow Switch
ELECTRIC HEATING COIL
S - Indoor Construction with
 Insulated Terminal Box
R - Outdoor Construction,
 NEMA 3R
 (Sizes 21, 22, 23 ONLY)
Coil Size Kw Rating
Code Size (W x H) Low Med High
11 8.5 x 10 02.0 04.0 07.0
12 18.5 x 10.75 04.0 08.0 14.0
13 20.5 x 14.25 06.0 12.0 21.0
21 15.5 x 17.5 07.5 15.0 26.3
22 24.5 x 15.25 15.0 30.0 52.5
23 38 x 16.5 22.7 45.3 79.3
R - RH Air Flow
L - LH Air Flow
R - RH Overhang
L - LH Overhang
NOTE:
All coils are slip-in construction, open coil type, horizontal air flow, with door interlocking disconnect, fuses per NEC, 24VAC control.
Kw 1/10 Kw
    Design
  Model  Series            Unit Size  OPTIONS, Required field, must be in order presented
 1 2 3   4 5  6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13  14  15 16 17 18
W Y P C 1 1
W - Energy
      Recovery
 Y - Attached
 & Wired
P - Plate Type
ENERGY RECOVERY OPTIONAL CONTROLS
11
14
12
13
21
22
23 X - No option
N - Shrink
  Wrap
 Packaging
P - Painted
 Cabinet